
2023-24 San Diego St. Football
Results and Comparison

All games
Page 1/1

as of Jan 18, 2024

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/26/2023 Ohio W 20-13 1-0 0-0 3:33 23867
09/02/2023 Idaho St. W 36-28 2-0 0-0 3:42 22345
09/09/2023 UCLA L 10-35 2-1 0-0 3:20 32017
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. L 9-26 2-2 0-0 3:05 35591

* 09/22/2023 Boise St. L 31-34 2-3 0-1 3:12 23374
* 09/30/2023 at Air Force L 10-49 2-4 0-2 2:52 24869
* 10/14/2023 at Hawaii W 41-34 3-4 1-2 3:24 10039
* 10/21/2023 Nevada L 0-6 3-5 1-3 2:58 27122
* 11/04/2023 Utah St. Lot2 24-32 3-6 1-4 3:29 23096
* 11/11/2023 at Colorado St. L 19-22 3-7 1-5 3:29 22033
* 11/18/2023 at San Jose St. L 13-24 3-8 1-6 2:52 16225
* 11/25/2023 Fresno St. W 33-18 4-8 2-6 3:03 22001

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Ohio 20-13 16 / 25 6 / 7 9 / 16 1 / 2 31-154 / 31-111 18-28-0 / 26-51-3 164 / 279 59-318 / 82-390 91 / 74 1 / 3
Idaho St. 36-28 18 / 24 13 / 6 4 / 12 1 / 6 47-304 / 17-22 13-20-1 / 31-63-3 85 / 322 67-389 / 80-344 97 / 91 3 / 3
UCLA 10-35 17 / 26 4 / 12 11 / 12 2 / 2 33-63 / 39-254 20-38-3 / 18-29-0 196 / 296 71-259 / 68-550 56 / 41 3 / 2
Oregon St. 9-26 18 / 20 8 / 10 9 / 10 1 / 0 34-70 / 32-191 20-32-1 / 14-30-2 256 / 284 66-326 / 62-475 65 / 10 1 / 2
Boise St. 31-34 22 / 19 10 / 12 11 / 7 1 / 0 40-166 / 41-241 17-23-0 / 12-22-0 273 / 162 63-439 / 63-403 165 / 100 2 / 0
Air Force 10-49 14 / 24 8 / 17 6 / 6 0 / 1 30-105 / 52-287 13-25-1 / 6-7-0 122 / 189 55-227 / 59-476 26 / 30 1 / 0
Hawaii 41-34 17 / 19 10 / 4 7 / 14 0 / 1 43-157 / 15-53 18-24-1 / 29-48-1 221 / 427 67-378 / 63-480 152 / 61 1 / 4
Nevada 0-6 11 / 17 8 / 10 2 / 4 1 / 3 39-157 / 39-144 6-14-0 / 9-22-0 47 / 98 53-204 / 61-242 20 / 17 1 / 0
Utah St. 24-32 17 / 20 5 / 10 11 / 9 1 / 1 31-121 / 44-171 26-40-1 / 23-32-0 263 / 229 71-384 / 76-400 82 / 123 1 / 0
Colorado St. 19-22 17 / 22 7 / 10 7 / 10 3 / 2 32-145 / 44-183 19-25-0 / 18-31-1 128 / 244 57-273 / 75-427 77 / 43 1 / 2
San Jose St. 13-24 18 / 19 9 / 9 8 / 10 1 / 0 41-183 / 29-181 15-24-2 / 15-20-1 117 / 174 65-300 / 49-355 78 / 49 2 / 1
Fresno St. 33-18 21 / 17 9 / 6 12 / 11 0 / 0 53-226 / 19-151 17-26-0 / 21-37-1 189 / 190 79-415 / 56-341 71 / 130 0 / 1
Totals 246-321 206 / 252 97 / 113 97 / 121 12 / 18 454-1851 / 402-1989 202-319-10 / 222-392-12 2061 / 2894 773-3912 / 794-4883 980 / 769 17 / 18
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Team Statistics
SDSU OPP

Scoring 246 321
Points per game 20.5 26.8
Points Off Turnovers 57 24

First Downs 206 252
Rushing 97 113
Passing 97 121
Penalty 12 18

Rushing Yardage 1851 1989
Yards gained rushing 2081 2223
Yards lost rushing 230 234
Rushing attempts 454 402
Average per rush 4.1 4.9
Average per game 154.3 165.8
TDs Rushing 16 21

Passing Yardage 2061 2894
Comp-Att-Int 202-319-10 222-392-12
Average per pass 6.5 7.4
Average per catch 10.2 13.0
Average per game 171.8 241.2
TDs Passing 10 16

Total offense 3912 4883
Total plays 773 794
Average per play 5.1 6.1
Average per game 326.0 406.9

Kick returns: #-Yards 29-589 27-590
Punt returns: #-Yards 21-185 13-50
Int returns: #-Yards 12-206 10-129
Kick return average 20.3 21.9
Punt return average 8.8 3.8
Int return average 17.2 12.9
Fumbles-Lost 11-7 15-6
Penalties-Yards 59-528 59-525

Average per game 44.0 43.8
Punts-Yards 54-2449 50-1973

Average per punt 45.4 39.5
Net punt average 43.0 35.6

Kickoffs-Yards 55-3456 61-3579
Average per kick 62.8 58.7
Net kick average 40.5 38.2

Time of possession / game 32:40 27:13
3rd-down conversion 61/173 63/152

3rd-down pct 35% 41%
4rd-down conversion 13/23 9/17
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SDSU OPP
4rd-down pct 57% 53%

Sacks by-Yards 18-112 24-144
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 27 38
Field goals - attempts 19-26 17-22
On-Side kicks 0-1 0-3
Red-zone scores (29-37) 78% (35-39) 90%
Red-zone touchdowns (19-37) 51% (25-39) 64%
PAT-attempts (25-25) 100% (34-34) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-2) 0% (3-4) 75%
Attendance 173822 108757

Games / Avg per game 7/24832 5/21751
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
San Diego St. 47 73 25 94 7 246
Opponents 31 124 76 75 15 321
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jalen Mayden 12 128 680 152 528 4.1 5 70 44.0
Jaylon Armstead 12 103 462 14 448 4.3 8 48 37.3
Kenan Christon 12 96 411 33 378 3.9 0 39 31.5
Cam Davis 12 52 236 11 225 4.3 0 25 18.8
Lucky Sutton 5 30 159 2 157 5.2 2 62 31.4
Martin Blake 12 28 105 2 103 3.7 1 12 8.6
Tobin O'Dell 3 4 21 8 13 3.3 0 14 4.3
Joshua Nicholson 12 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 5 0.6
Jack Browning 12 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Nick Gardinera 7 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Team 12 9 0 8 -8 -0.9 0 0 -0.7

Total 12 454 2081 230 1851 4.1 16 70 154.3
Opponents 12 402 2223 234 1989 4.9 21 62 165.8

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Jalen Mayden 12 122.5 199-314-9 63.4 2031 10 69 169.3
Tobin O'Dell 3 -50.0 1-2-1 50.0 0 0 0 0.0
Martin Blake 12 368.8 1-1-0 100.0 32 0 32 2.7
Zechariah Ramirez 12 83.2 1-1-0 100.0 -2 0 0 -0.2
Team 12 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 12 121.7 202-319-10 63.3 2061 10 69 171.8
Opponents 12 126.0 222-392-12 56.6 2894 16 81 241.2

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Mark Redman 12 38 408 10.7 3 29 34.0
Kenan Christon 12 29 201 6.9 1 16 16.8
Mekhi Shaw 10 28 375 13.4 2 69 37.5
Brionne Penny 11 24 290 12.1 1 36 26.4
Cam Davis 12 16 53 3.3 0 16 4.4
Baylin Brooks 12 15 261 17.4 1 37 21.8
Joshua Nicholson 12 13 113 8.7 1 21 9.4
Phillippe Wesley 9 11 124 11.3 0 17 13.8
Martin Blake 12 10 115 11.5 0 33 9.6
Cameron Harpole 11 7 69 9.9 0 21 6.3
Jay Rudolph 4 4 27 6.8 0 14 6.8
Jaylon Armstead 12 3 16 5.3 0 7 1.3
Leo Kemp 11 2 13 6.5 1 8 1.2
Jack Browning 12 1 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.2
Jordan Napier 4 1 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.5

Total 12 202 2061 10.2 10 69 171.8
Opponents 12 222 2894 13.0 16 81 241.2

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Mekhi Shaw 14 101 7.2 0 15
Dez Malone 3 37 12.3 0 36
Cam Davis 2 25 12.5 0 21
Eric Butler 2 23 11.5 0 17

Total 21 185 8.8 0 36
Opponents 13 50 3.8 0 9

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Cedarious Barfield 4 23 5.8 0 16
Noah Tumblin 2 0 0.0 0 0
Deshawn McCuin 1 70 70.0 1 70
Dez Malone 1 0 0.0 0 0
New Zealand Williams 1 40 40.0 0 40
Chris Johnson 1 44 44.0 0 44
Trey White 1 0 0.0 0 0
Marcus Ratcliffe 1 29 29.0 0 29

Total 12 206 17.2 1 70
Opponents 10 129 12.9 1 62

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Kenan Christon 15 331 22.1 0 71
Sheldon Canley 6 102 17.0 0 24
Martin Blake 3 79 26.3 0 35
Cam Davis 2 32 16.0 0 21
Mark Redman 1 16 16.0 0 16
Mekhi Shaw 1 9 9.0 0 9
Jaylon Armstead 1 20 20.0 0 20

Total 29 589 20.3 0 71
Opponents 27 590 21.9 0 49

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Zyrus Fiaseu 3 0 0.0 0 0
Trey White 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ryan Henderson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Keion Mitchell 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 6 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 7 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jack Browning - 15-22 23-23 - - - - - 68
Jaylon Armstead 8 - - - - - - - 48
Jalen Mayden 5 - - - - - - - 30
Mark Redman 3 - - - - - - - 18
Gabriel Plascencia - 4-4 2-2 - - - - - 14
Mekhi Shaw 2 - - - - - - - 12
Lucky Sutton 2 - - - - - - - 12
Kenan Christon 1 - - - - - - - 6
Deshawn McCuin 1 - - - - - - - 6
Brionne Penny 1 - - - - - - - 6
Joshua Nicholson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Martin Blake 1 - - - - - - - 6
Leo Kemp 1 - - - - - - - 6
Baylin Brooks 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 27 19-26 25-25 0 0 0 0 1 246
Opponents 38 17-22 34-34 0 3 3 0 1 321

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Jack Browning 15-22 68.2 0-0 5-5 3-5 5-9 2-3 61 0
Gabriel Plascencia 4-4 100.0 0-0 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0 46 0
Opponents 17-22 77.3 1-1 3-3 7-9 6-9 0-0 48 0

FG Sequence
Team Name San Diego St. Opponents
Ohio (49),38,(21) (19),(40),31
Idaho St. (43),(41) (32),(33)
UCLA (44)
Oregon St. 48,(52),49 (48),(44),48
Boise St. (22),40 (29),(27)
Air Force (61)
Hawaii (22),50,(24) (46),(47)
Nevada 34 (39),(37),48,48
Utah St. 42,(23) (24),38
Colorado St. (22),(38) (34),(30)
San Jose St. (46),(21) (35)
Fresno St. (32),(39),(41),(33) (43)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Jalen Mayden 12 442 528 2031 2559 213.3
Jaylon Armstead 12 103 448 0 448 37.3
Kenan Christon 12 96 378 0 378 31.5
Cam Davis 12 52 225 0 225 18.8
Lucky Sutton 5 30 157 0 157 31.4
Martin Blake 12 29 103 32 135 11.3
Tobin O'Dell 3 6 13 0 13 4.3
Joshua Nicholson 12 2 7 0 7 0.6
Zechariah Ramirez 12 1 0 -2 -2 -0.2
Team 12 0 -8 0 -8 -0.7
Total 12 773 1851 2061 3912 326.0
Opponents 12 794 1989 2894 4883 406.9

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Jack Browning 54 2449 45.4 66 5 23 22 14 0
Total 54 2449 45.4 66 5 23 22 14 0
Opponents 50 1973 39.5 67 2 10 13 12 2

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Jack Browning 39 2464 63.2 16 1
Gabriel Plascencia 16 992 62.0 2 1
Total 55 3456 62.8 18 2 27 40.5 24
Opponents 61 3579 58.7 27 4 29 38.2 26
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Kenan Christon 12 378 201 0 331 0 910 75.8
Jalen Mayden 12 528 0 0 0 0 528 44.0
Mekhi Shaw 10 0 375 101 9 0 485 48.5
Jaylon Armstead 12 448 16 0 20 0 484 40.3
Mark Redman 12 0 408 0 16 0 424 35.3
Cam Davis 12 225 53 25 32 0 335 27.9
Martin Blake 12 103 115 0 79 0 297 24.8
Brionne Penny 11 0 290 0 0 0 290 26.4
Baylin Brooks 12 0 261 0 0 0 261 21.8
Lucky Sutton 5 157 0 0 0 0 157 31.4
Phillippe Wesley 9 0 124 0 0 0 124 13.8
Joshua Nicholson 12 7 113 0 0 0 120 10.0
Sheldon Canley 5 0 0 0 102 0 102 20.4
Deshawn McCuin 8 0 0 0 0 70 70 8.8
Cameron Harpole 11 0 69 0 0 0 69 6.3
Chris Johnson 12 0 0 0 0 44 44 3.7
New Zealand Williams 7 0 0 0 0 40 40 5.7
Dez Malone 12 0 0 37 0 0 37 3.1
Marcus Ratcliffe 12 0 0 0 0 29 29 2.4
Jay Rudolph 4 0 27 0 0 0 27 6.8
Cedarious Barfield 12 0 0 0 0 23 23 1.9
Eric Butler 11 0 0 23 0 0 23 2.1
Tobin O'Dell 3 13 0 0 0 0 13 4.3
Leo Kemp 11 0 13 0 0 0 13 1.2
Jack Browning 12 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 -0.2
Jordan Napier 4 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 -0.5
Team 12 -8 0 -1 0 0 -9 -0.8
Total 12 1851 2061 185 589 206 4892 407.7
Opponents 12 1989 2894 50 590 129 5652 471.0
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
58 Cody Moon 12 29 37 66 1-3 . . 2 9 . . . .
6 Zyrus Fiaseu 12 31 35 66 11.5-57 5.5-48 . 5 5 3-0 3 . .
3 Cedarious Barfield 12 30 26 56 1.5-6 . 4-23 3 . . 1 . .
32 Marcus Ratcliffe 12 31 19 50 1-4 . 1-29 1 1 . . . .
4 Dez Malone 12 33 14 47 2-15 1-10 1-0 7 1 . 1 . .
55 Cooper McDonald 12 19 24 43 4-9 1.5-5 . 3 12 . . . .
39 Garret Fountain 12 22 20 42 5-8 1-2 . 2 4 . . . .
24 Josh Hunter 10 26 12 38 1-1 . . 2 . . . . .
10 Noah Tumblin 12 30 6 36 . . 2-0 12 . . . . .
21 Chris Johnson 12 15 15 30 . . 1-44 1 . . 1 . .
99 Tupu Alualu 12 12 17 29 4-11 3-10 . . 5 . . . .
90 Daniel Okpoko 12 8 15 23 3.5-7 1-2 . 3 5 . . . .
44 Vai Kaho 11 11 12 23 1-6 0.5-5 . . 7 . . . .
31 Davaughn Celestine 10 11 10 21 1-2 . . 1 . . . . .
34 Eric Butler 11 13 8 21 2.5-17 1-11 . . . . . 2 .
47 Trey White 12 9 6 15 2-5 . 1-0 1 3 1-0 . . .
45 Wyatt Draeger 12 4 10 14 1-3 . . 1 1 . . . .
42 Brady Anderson 12 5 9 14 . . . . 1 . . . .
17 Deshawn McCuin 8 9 4 13 1.5-6 0.5-1 1-70 2 . . . . .
33 JD Coffey III 10 10 2 12 . . . 1 1 . . . .
36 New Zealand Williams 7 4 6 10 0.5-1 . 1-40 . 3 . . . .
97 Darrion Dalton 6 3 6 9 . . . 1 2 . . . .
91 Keion Mitchell 12 5 4 9 1-9 1-9 . . 1 1-0 . . .
96 Ryan Henderson 9 3 5 8 1-1 1-1 . . . 1-0 1 . .
12 Dallas Branch 4 6 1 7 . . . 1 . . . . .
93 Brady Nassar 10 4 2 6 . . . . 1 . . . .
94 Samuela Tuihalamaka 11 1 4 5 1-1 . . . . . . . .
50 Ryan Wintermeyer 12 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
12 Jatavious Magee 12 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
38 Arnold Escano 12 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
22 Max Garrison 4 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
30 Dominic Oliver 11 1 1 2 1-8 1-8 . . 1 . . . .
37 DJ Bryant 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
20 Sheldon Canley 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
84 Darius De Los Reyes 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Jaylon Armstead 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
40 Mikey Welsh 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
81 Mark Redman 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
56 DJ Herman 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
18 Jalen Mayden 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
46 Gabriel Plascencia 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
13 Jack Browning 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 12 402 334 736 48-180 18-112 12-206 49 63 6-0 7 2 1
Opponents 12 467 316 783 64-242 24-144 10-129 28 40 7-0 6 0 1
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## Player GP-GS Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
2 Jaylon Armstead 12/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
2 Noah Avinger 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
3 Cedarious Barfield 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
4 Dez Malone 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
4 Liu Aumavae 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
5 Raphael Williams 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
6 Zyrus Fiaseu 12/11 START START START START START START START START START START START XXX
6 Javance Tupou'ata-Johnson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
7 Lucky Sutton 5/0 ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
9 Kyle Crum 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
10 Noah Tumblin 12/11 XXX START START START START START START START START START START START
10 Tobin O'Dell 3/0 ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
11 Brionne Penny 11/5 START XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START XXX ... XXX
12 Dallas Branch 4/1 START XXX XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
12 Jatavious Magee 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
13 Jack Browning 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
13 Martin Blake 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
14 Phillippe Wesley 9/3 ... ... START START XXX XXX ... XXX XXX START XXX XXX
15 Ma'jon Wright 4/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
15 Tayvion Beasley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 DJ Ralph 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
17 Deshawn McCuin 8/2 XXX XXX START ... ... ... START ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
17 Tyson Berry 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
18 Jalen Mayden 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
18 Caleb Otlewski 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
19 Jordan Napier 4/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
20 Sheldon Canley 5/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ...
21 Chris Johnson 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
22 Max Garrison 4/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ... XXX
23 Kenan Christon 12/10 START START START START START START START START START START XXX XXX
24 Josh Hunter 10/5 XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START
26 Joshua Goynes 4/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX XXX ... XXX
26 Nick Gardinera 7/2 ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX START START
27 Jelani McLaughlin 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX
29 Cam Davis 12/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX
30 Dominic Oliver 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
31 Davaughn Celestine 10/5 START START XXX START START START ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
32 Marcus Ratcliffe 12/11 START START START START START START START START XXX START START START
33 JD Coffey III 10/1 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX ...
34 Eric Butler 11/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
35 Jelani Whitmore 11/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
36 New Zealand Williams 7/1 XXX XXX START ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ...
37 DJ Bryant 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
37 Darius Hyde 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
38 Arnold Escano 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
39 Garret Fountain 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
40 Mikey Welsh 8/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
40 Xavier Hamlet 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
41 Max Difilippo 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
42 Brady Anderson 12/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
42 Pierce Brown 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
43 Derek Smith 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
44 Vai Kaho 11/5 XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START ... XXX XXX START
45 Wyatt Draeger 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
45 Nino Remigio 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
46 Gabriel Plascencia 4/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ...
47 Trey White 12/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
49 Zechariah Ramirez 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
49 Leo Kemp 11/2 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
50 Ryan Wintermeyer 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
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## Player GP-GS Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
51 Chris Fewell 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
52 Jayden Kendricks 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
53 Myles Murao 8/7 START START START START START ... ... ... ... START XXX START
54 Jake Sinz 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
55 Cooper McDonald 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
56 DJ Herman 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
56 Tiger Yu 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... XXX ... ...
57 Darrell Masaniai 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... XXX ...
58 Cody Moon 12/5 START START XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX START START XXX XXX
60 Cade Bennett 11/11 START START START START START START START START START ... START START
61 Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson 10/10 ... ... START START START START START START START START START START
62 Kyle Stanback 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
63 Ross Ulugalu-Maseuli 10/10 START START START START START START START START START ... START ...
64 Tyson Chavez 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
65 Matt Barcot 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
66 Sinn Brennan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
67 Ryan Silver 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
68 Thomas Mirabella 11/3 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START
69 Gage Dutcher 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
70 Christian Jones 11/6 START START START START START START ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
71 Jonah Rodriguez 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
72 Jaliel Jackson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
73 Jordan Sandlin 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
74 Drew Azzopardi 12/6 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START
75 Ryan Dirksen 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
76 Dean Abdullah 12/7 START START XXX XXX XXX START START START START START XXX XXX
77 Briley Barron 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
78 Rambo Mageo 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
79 Joey Wright 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
80 Baylin Brooks 12/4 START XXX XXX START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
81 Mark Redman 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
82 Jay Rudolph 4/2 XXX START START XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
83 Mekhi Shaw 10/7 START START START ... ... XXX START START START START XXX XXX
84 Darius De Los Reyes 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
85 Joshua Nicholson 12/3 XXX START XXX START XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX
86 Cameron Harpole 11/6 XXX XXX ... XXX START START START XXX START XXX START START
88 Dez Melton 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
89 Logan Tanner 8/1 ... XXX XXX ... START XXX XXX XXX ... XXX ... XXX
90 Daniel Okpoko 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
91 Keion Mitchell 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
92 Kenneth Jiles Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
93 Brady Nassar 10/0 ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
94 Samuela Tuihalamaka 11/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
95 Talib Salahuddin 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX ... ... XXX ...
96 Ryan Henderson 9/0 ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
97 Darrion Dalton 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
98 Joseph Hall 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
99 Tupu Alualu 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/26/2023 Ohio W 20-13 3-12 25.0 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
09/02/2023 Idaho St. W 36-28 5-13 38.5 0-3 0.0 2-3 66.7 2-3 66.7 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0
09/09/2023 UCLA L 10-35 5-16 31.3 1-3 33.3 2-6 33.3 1-4 25.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. L 9-26 5-15 33.3 2-4 50.0 1-4 25.0 0-3 0.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
09/22/2023 Boise St. L 31-34 7-13 53.8 3-5 60.0 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
09/30/2023 at Air Force L 10-49 4-13 30.8 2-5 40.0 0-3 0.0 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
10/14/2023 at Hawaii W 41-34 5-14 35.7 2-4 50.0 0-4 0.0 1-3 33.3 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
10/21/2023 Nevada L 0-6 0-10 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-4 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/04/2023 Utah St. Lot2 24-32 7-18 38.9 2-4 50.0 2-4 50.0 1-4 25.0 2-5 40.0 0-0 0.0
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. L 19-22 5-14 35.7 0-4 0.0 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 4-5 80.0 0-0 0.0
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. L 13-24 7-16 43.8 2-3 66.7 2-4 50.0 2-4 50.0 1-5 20.0 0-0 0.0
11/25/2023 Fresno St. W 33-18 8-19 42.1 1-5 20.0 1-4 25.0 5-6 83.3 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0

San Diego St. 61-173 35.3 16-45 35.6 11-44 25.0 15-39 38.5 19-44 43.2 0-0 0.0
Opponents 63-152 41.4 9-37 24.3 18-42 42.9 18-38 47.4 17-34 50.0 1-1 100.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/26/2023 Ohio W 20-13 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/02/2023 Idaho St. W 36-28 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/09/2023 UCLA L 10-35 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. L 9-26 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/22/2023 Boise St. L 31-34 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/30/2023 at Air Force L 10-49 3-4 75.0 2-2 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/14/2023 at Hawaii W 41-34 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/21/2023 Nevada L 0-6 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
11/04/2023 Utah St. Lot2 24-32 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. L 19-22 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. L 13-24 3-4 75.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0
11/25/2023 Fresno St. W 33-18 3-3 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

San Diego St. 13-23 56.5 4-4 100.0 1-3 33.3 2-4 50.0 6-11 54.5 0-0 0.0
Opponents 9-17 52.9 0-3 0.0 4-6 66.7 1-2 50.0 4-6 66.7 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/26/2023 Ohio W 20-13 27:24 05:38 06:53 01:10 13:43 00:00
09/02/2023 Idaho St. W 36-28 34:28 07:35 10:57 09:27 06:29 00:00
09/09/2023 UCLA L 10-35 34:55 08:40 11:08 06:35 08:32 00:00
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. L 9-26 33:21 07:54 08:15 07:36 09:36 00:00
09/22/2023 Boise St. L 31-34 32:10 08:06 10:55 04:12 08:57 00:00
09/30/2023 at Air Force L 10-49 27:55 03:05 12:50 03:59 08:01 00:00
10/14/2023 at Hawaii W 41-34 36:08 07:19 08:38 09:17 10:54 00:00
10/21/2023 Nevada L 0-6 29:46 05:43 09:36 04:58 09:29 00:00
11/04/2023 Utah St. Lot2 24-32 31:30 05:59 07:55 08:28 09:08 00:00
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. L 19-22 28:13 04:56 04:59 07:22 10:56 00:00
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Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. L 13-24 35:16 07:30 08:09 08:53 10:44 00:00
11/25/2023 Fresno St. W 33-18 40:51 08:16 11:38 04:35 16:22 00:00

San Diego St. Total 391:57 80:41 111:53 76:32 122:51 00:00
Avg. 32:40 06:43 09:19 06:23 10:14 00:00

Opponents Total 326:34 61:53 104:04 72:04 88:33 00:00
Avg. 27:13 05:09 08:40 06:00 07:23 00:00
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San Diego St. Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/26/2023 Ohio W 20-13 3 3 17 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/02/2023 Idaho St. W 36-28 3 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09/09/2023 UCLA L 10-35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. L 9-26 2 1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
09/22/2023 Boise St. L 31-34 5 4 24 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
09/30/2023 at Air Force L 10-49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/14/2023 at Hawaii W 41-34 5 5 27 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Nevada L 0-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 Utah St. L 24-32 6 4 24 3 0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. L 19-22 3 3 16 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. L 13-24 3 3 13 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/25/2023 Fresno St. W 33-18 4 4 20 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 of 37 (78.4%) 37 29 161 19 13 6 10 11 2 3 2 0 0

Opponents Inside San Diego St. Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/26/2023 Ohio W 20-13 4 2 10 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
09/02/2023 Idaho St. W 36-28 4 4 21 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/09/2023 UCLA L 10-35 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09/16/2023 Oregon St. L 9-26 2 2 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/22/2023 Boise St. L 31-34 4 4 20 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 Air Force L 10-49 4 4 28 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/14/2023 Hawaii W 41-34 3 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Nevada L 0-6 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 Utah St. L 24-32 4 4 25 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/11/2023 Colorado St. L 19-22 4 4 20 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/18/2023 San Jose St. L 13-24 5 4 24 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11/25/2023 Fresno St. W 33-18 1 1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 of 39 (89.7%) 39 35 207 25 18 7 10 11 0 1 1 0 1
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/26/2023 Ohio 31 154 0 48 18 164 2 23 18-28-0 164 2 23 2 44 0 29 0 0 0 0 318
09/02/2023 Idaho St. 47 304 4 56 13 85 0 29 13-20-1 85 0 29 4 80 0 35 2 17 0 11 389
09/09/2023 UCLA 33 63 0 16 20 196 1 21 20-38-3 196 1 21 2 41 0 22 2 15 0 15 259
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. 34 70 1 24 20 256 0 29 20-32-1 256 0 29 3 64 0 33 2 1 0 1 326
09/22/2023 Boise St. 40 166 3 16 17 273 1 37 17-23-0 273 1 37 3 104 0 71 3 61 0 36 439
09/30/2023 at Air Force 30 105 0 22 13 122 1 21 13-25-1 122 1 21 2 26 0 14 0 0 0 0 227
10/14/2023 at Hawaii 43 157 3 25 18 221 1 69 18-24-1 221 1 69 3 51 0 24 2 31 0 17 378
10/21/2023 Nevada 39 157 0 14 6 47 0 19 6-14-0 47 0 19 1 15 0 15 2 5 0 4 204
11/04/2023 Utah St. 31 121 0 62 26 263 3 33 26-40-1 263 3 33 3 47 0 20 5 35 0 13 384
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. 32 145 2 39 19 128 0 25 19-25-0 128 0 25 2 49 0 26 2 12 0 9 273
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. 41 183 1 39 15 117 0 15 15-24-2 117 0 15 2 34 0 21 0 0 0 0 300
11/25/2023 Fresno St. 53 226 2 70 17 189 1 28 17-26-0 189 1 28 2 34 0 18 1 8 0 8 415
San Diego St. 454 1851 16 70 202 2061 10 69 202-319-10 2061 10 69 29 589 0 71 21 185 0 36 3912
Opponents 402 1989 21 62 222 2894 16 81 222-392-12 2894 16 81 27 590 0 49 13 50 0 9 4883

San Diego St. Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

12 4.1 10.2 121.7 20.3 8.8 407.7 326.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/26/2023 Ohio 45 22 67 3.0-13 2-12 0 0-0 3-47 10 8 0 2-2 0 0 0 7 20
09/02/2023 Idaho St. 32 10 42 4.0-14 3-13 0 0-0 3-0 14 9 0 4-4 0 0 1 10 36
09/09/2023 UCLA 36 32 68 5.0-21 2-15 2 2-0 0-0 6 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. 25 32 57 3.0-8 0-0 0 0-0 2-0 6 4 0 0-0 0 0 0 6 9
09/22/2023 Boise St. 41 18 59 5.0-25 1-11 0 0-0 0-0 4 6 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
09/30/2023 at Air Force 24 50 74 3.0-8 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
10/14/2023 at Hawaii 33 10 43 4.0-10 1-1 2 3-0 1-70 7 5 1 5-5 0 0 0 21 41
10/21/2023 Nevada 31 32 63 5.0-29 3-26 0 0-0 0-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 Utah St. 49 30 79 12.0-37 5-25 1 0-0 0-0 3 2 1 3-3 0 0 0 0 24
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. 28 56 84 0.0-0 0-0 2 1-0 1-16 0 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 7 19
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. 29 20 49 3.0-6 0-0 0 0-0 1-44 3 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 13
11/25/2023 Fresno St. 29 22 51 1.0-9 1-9 0 0-0 1-29 3 7 0 3-3 0 0 0 3 33
San Diego St. 402 334 736 48.0-180 18-112 7 6-0 12-206 63 49 2 25-25 0 0 1 57 246
Opponents 467 316 783 64.0-242 24-144 6 7-0 10-129 40 28 0 34-34 0 3 1 24 321

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/26/2023 Ohio 3 169 56.3 60 0 0 0 3 0 2-3 49 0 4 221 55.3 0 1
09/02/2023 Idaho St. 5 216 43.2 48 0 1 2 0 1 2-2 43 0 7 451 64.4 3 0
09/09/2023 UCLA 7 301 43.0 50 0 0 3 1 2 1-1 44 0 3 195 65.0 2 0
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. 6 231 38.5 51 0 1 3 1 3 1-3 52 0 3 180 60.0 2 0
09/22/2023 Boise St. 3 120 40.0 45 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 22 0 5 310 62.0 0 1
09/30/2023 at Air Force 5 232 46.4 54 0 0 2 1 2 1-1 61 0 2 130 65.0 2 0
10/14/2023 at Hawaii 4 224 56.0 66 0 0 1 3 3 2-3 24 0 8 519 64.9 6 0
10/21/2023 Nevada 6 258 43.0 58 0 1 3 1 3 0-1 0 0 1 59 59.0 0 0
11/04/2023 Utah St. 6 285 47.5 65 0 1 4 2 3 1-2 23 0 4 244 61.0 2 0
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. 5 247 49.4 65 0 0 2 2 4 2-2 38 0 6 394 65.7 0 0
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. 1 48 48.0 48 0 1 0 0 0 2-2 46 0 4 243 60.8 0 0
11/25/2023 Fresno St. 3 118 39.3 41 0 0 2 0 1 4-4 41 0 8 510 63.8 1 0
San Diego St. 54 2449 45.4 66 0 5 23 14 22 19-26 61 0 55 3456 62.8 18 2
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Opponents 50 1973 39.5 67 2 2 10 12 13 17-22 48 0 61 3579 58.7 27 4



2023-24 San Diego St. Football
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/26/2023 Ohio 31 111 0 14 26 279 1 22 26-51-3 279 1 22 3 61 0 28 3 13 0 9 390
09/02/2023 Idaho St. 17 22 1 10 31 322 2 39 31-63-3 322 2 39 3 91 0 33 0 0 0 0 344
09/09/2023 UCLA 39 254 2 59 18 296 3 81 18-29-0 296 3 81 1 23 0 23 3 15 0 6 550
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. 32 191 2 43 14 284 1 75 14-30-2 284 1 75 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 475
09/22/2023 Boise St. 41 241 3 58 12 162 1 39 12-22-0 162 1 39 4 101 0 49 1 -1 0 0 403
09/30/2023 at Air Force 52 287 4 41 6 189 2 54 6-7-0 189 2 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 476
10/14/2023 at Hawaii 15 53 1 11 29 427 3 65 29-48-1 427 3 65 2 49 0 31 2 7 0 4 480
10/21/2023 Nevada 39 144 0 16 9 98 0 44 9-22-0 98 0 44 1 14 0 14 1 3 0 3 242
11/04/2023 Utah St. 44 171 2 20 23 229 2 50 23-32-0 229 2 50 2 55 0 43 1 6 0 6 400
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. 44 183 2 21 18 244 0 42 18-31-1 244 0 42 2 36 0 22 1 7 0 7 427
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. 29 181 2 57 15 174 1 42 15-20-1 174 1 42 2 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 355
11/25/2023 Fresno St. 19 151 2 62 21 190 0 17 21-37-1 190 0 17 6 130 0 37 1 0 0 0 341
Opponents 402 1989 21 62 222 2894 16 81 222-392-12 2894 16 81 27 590 0 49 13 50 0 9 4883
San Diego St. 454 1851 16 70 202 2061 10 69 202-319-10 2061 10 69 29 589 0 71 21 185 0 36 3912

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

12 4.9 13.0 126.0 21.9 3.8 471.0 406.9

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/26/2023 Ohio 26 34 60 5.0-9 0-0 1 1-0 0-0 4 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 13
09/02/2023 Idaho St. 44 22 66 5.0-12 1-3 3 2-0 1-0 3 2 0 2-2 0 1 0 0 28
09/09/2023 UCLA 48 14 62 10.0-36 4-17 0 0-0 3-3 7 4 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 35
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. 35 40 75 9.0-57 6-50 0 0-0 1-0 3 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 26
09/22/2023 Boise St. 47 16 63 3.0-8 1-6 2 2-0 0-0 5 1 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 34
09/30/2023 at Air Force 31 20 51 4.0-12 1-7 0 0-0 1-30 3 2 0 7-7 0 0 0 7 49
10/14/2023 at Hawaii 49 14 63 2.0-5 1-2 0 0-0 1-5 4 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 34
10/21/2023 Nevada 32 26 58 1.0-6 1-6 0 1-0 0-0 2 4 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 6
11/04/2023 Utah St. 40 30 70 6.0-27 1-6 0 0-0 1-62 3 4 0 3-3 0 1 0 0 32
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. 34 34 68 7.0-29 3-21 0 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 2-2 0 0 1 3 22
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. 34 36 70 6.0-16 3-11 0 0-0 2-29 3 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24
11/25/2023 Fresno St. 47 30 77 6.0-25 2-15 0 0-0 0-0 3 2 0 1-1 0 1 0 0 18
Opponents 467 316 783 64.0-242 24-144 6 7-0 10-129 40 28 0 34-34 0 3 1 24 321
San Diego St. 402 334 736 48.0-180 18-112 7 6-0 12-206 63 49 2 25-25 0 0 1 57 246

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/26/2023 Ohio 3 101 33.7 38 0 0 3 0 2 2-3 40 0 4 190 47.5 1 1
09/02/2023 Idaho St. 3 122 40.7 49 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 33 0 6 279 46.5 1 0
09/09/2023 UCLA 5 209 41.8 55 0 0 2 1 1 0-0 0 0 6 387 64.5 4 0
09/16/2023 at Oregon St. 3 126 42.0 51 0 0 0 1 0 2-3 48 0 6 277 46.2 2 1
09/22/2023 Boise St. 5 254 50.8 67 0 0 0 3 3 2-2 29 0 7 404 57.7 3 1
09/30/2023 at Air Force 1 45 45.0 45 0 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 8 518 64.8 6 0
10/14/2023 at Hawaii 4 145 36.3 55 1 1 0 2 0 2-2 47 0 6 390 65.0 3 0
10/21/2023 Nevada 6 208 34.7 52 0 0 1 1 1 2-4 39 0 2 128 64.0 1 0
11/04/2023 Utah St. 7 251 35.9 50 1 0 0 1 2 1-2 24 0 4 236 59.0 0 1
11/11/2023 at Colorado St. 5 209 41.8 58 0 0 0 2 2 2-2 34 0 5 338 67.6 3 0
11/18/2023 at San Jose St. 2 75 37.5 39 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 35 0 4 248 62.0 2 0
11/25/2023 Fresno St. 6 228 38.0 50 0 0 2 1 1 1-1 43 0 3 184 61.3 1 0
Opponents 50 1973 39.5 67 2 2 10 12 13 17-22 48 0 61 3579 58.7 27 4
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

San Diego St. 54 2449 45.4 66 0 5 23 14 22 19-26 61 0 55 3456 62.8 18 2
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Ohio 20-13 16 / 25 6 / 7 9 / 16 1 / 2 31-154 / 31-111 18-28-0 / 26-51-3 164 / 279 59-318 / 82-390 91 / 74 1 / 3
Idaho St. 36-28 18 / 24 13 / 6 4 / 12 1 / 6 47-304 / 17-22 13-20-1 / 31-63-3 85 / 322 67-389 / 80-344 97 / 91 3 / 3
UCLA 10-35 17 / 26 4 / 12 11 / 12 2 / 2 33-63 / 39-254 20-38-3 / 18-29-0 196 / 296 71-259 / 68-550 56 / 41 3 / 2
Oregon St. 9-26 18 / 20 8 / 10 9 / 10 1 / 0 34-70 / 32-191 20-32-1 / 14-30-2 256 / 284 66-326 / 62-475 65 / 10 1 / 2
Boise St. 31-34 22 / 19 10 / 12 11 / 7 1 / 0 40-166 / 41-241 17-23-0 / 12-22-0 273 / 162 63-439 / 63-403 165 / 100 2 / 0
Air Force 10-49 14 / 24 8 / 17 6 / 6 0 / 1 30-105 / 52-287 13-25-1 / 6-7-0 122 / 189 55-227 / 59-476 26 / 30 1 / 0
Hawaii 41-34 17 / 19 10 / 4 7 / 14 0 / 1 43-157 / 15-53 18-24-1 / 29-48-1 221 / 427 67-378 / 63-480 152 / 61 1 / 4
Nevada 0-6 11 / 17 8 / 10 2 / 4 1 / 3 39-157 / 39-144 6-14-0 / 9-22-0 47 / 98 53-204 / 61-242 20 / 17 1 / 0
Utah St. 24-32 17 / 20 5 / 10 11 / 9 1 / 1 31-121 / 44-171 26-40-1 / 23-32-0 263 / 229 71-384 / 76-400 82 / 123 1 / 0
Colorado St. 19-22 17 / 22 7 / 10 7 / 10 3 / 2 32-145 / 44-183 19-25-0 / 18-31-1 128 / 244 57-273 / 75-427 77 / 43 1 / 2
San Jose St. 13-24 18 / 19 9 / 9 8 / 10 1 / 0 41-183 / 29-181 15-24-2 / 15-20-1 117 / 174 65-300 / 49-355 78 / 49 2 / 1
Fresno St. 33-18 21 / 17 9 / 6 12 / 11 0 / 0 53-226 / 19-151 17-26-0 / 21-37-1 189 / 190 79-415 / 56-341 71 / 130 0 / 1
Totals 246-321 206 / 252 97 / 113 97 / 121 12 / 18 454-1851 / 402-1989 202-319-10 / 222-392-12 2061 / 2894 773-3912 / 794-4883 980 / 769 17 / 18

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks
Ohio 3-12 / 7-17 1-2 / 2-2 27:24 / 32:36 -05:12 5.0 / 3.6 5.9 / 5.5 5.4 / 4.8 3-56.3 / 3-33.7 6-57.0 / 6-55.0 2 / 0
Idaho St. 5-13 / 7-15 0-0 / 0-3 34:28 / 25:32 08:56 6.5 / 1.3 4.3 / 5.1 5.8 / 4.3 5-43.2 / 3-40.7 14-125.0 / 6-50.0 3 / 1
UCLA 5-16 / 5-11 0-1 / 1-1 34:55 / 25:05 09:50 1.9 / 6.5 5.2 / 10.2 3.6 / 8.1 7-43.0 / 5-41.8 4-40.0 / 7-89.0 2 / 4
Oregon St. 5-15 / 4-11 1-1 / 0-0 33:21 / 26:39 06:42 2.1 / 6.0 8.0 / 9.5 4.9 / 7.7 6-38.5 / 3-42.0 1-5.0 / 4-40.0 0 / 6
Boise St. 7-13 / 5-13 0-0 / 1-1 32:10 / 27:50 04:20 4.2 / 5.9 11.9 / 7.4 7.0 / 6.4 3-40.0 / 5-50.8 5-23.0 / 4-35.0 1 / 1
Air Force 4-13 / 4-8 3-4 / 2-2 27:55 / 32:05 -04:10 3.5 / 5.5 4.9 / 27.0 4.1 / 8.1 5-46.4 / 1-45.0 5-34.0 / 1-5.0 0 / 1
Hawaii 5-14 / 6-12 0-1 / 0-2 36:08 / 23:52 12:16 3.7 / 3.5 9.2 / 8.9 5.6 / 7.6 4-56.0 / 4-36.3 1-15.0 / 2-11.0 1 / 1
Nevada 0-10 / 3-12 1-3 / 0-0 29:46 / 30:14 -00:28 4.0 / 3.7 3.4 / 4.5 3.8 / 4.0 6-43.0 / 6-34.7 7-80.0 / 10-58.0 3 / 1
Utah St. 7-18 / 8-19 0-3 / 1-2 31:30 / 28:30 03:00 3.9 / 3.9 6.6 / 7.2 5.4 / 5.3 6-47.5 / 7-35.9 9-84.0 / 6-48.0 5 / 1
Colorado St. 5-14 / 9-17 1-1 / 1-1 28:13 / 30:18 -02:05 4.5 / 4.2 5.1 / 7.9 4.8 / 5.7 5-49.4 / 5-41.8 4-45.0 / 11-111.0 0 / 3
San Jose St. 7-16 / 4-8 3-4 / 1-1 35:16 / 24:44 10:32 4.5 / 6.2 4.9 / 8.7 4.6 / 7.2 1-48.0 / 2-37.5 1-10.0 / 1-15.0 0 / 3
Fresno St. 8-19 / 1-9 3-3 / 0-2 40:51 / 19:09 21:42 4.3 / 7.9 7.3 / 5.1 5.3 / 6.1 3-39.3 / 6-38.0 2-10.0 / 1-8.0 1 / 2
Totals 61-173 / 63-152 13-23 / 9-17 391:57 / 326:34 65:23 4.1 / 4.9 6.5 / 7.4 5.1 / 6.1 54-45.4 / 50-39.5 59-528.0 / 59-525.0 18 / 24

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2023-24 San Diego St. Football
Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 18, 2024

Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Jalen Mayden 128-528/5 9-34/0 8-132/2 9-18/0 14-9/0 16-85/1 4-17/0 13-53/0 14-52/0 5--5/0 10-16/1 12-21/0 14-96/1
Jaylon Armstead 103-448/8 8-78/0 10-60/1 9-9/0 11-48/1 10-35/2 7-18/0 5-9/1 - 1-3/0 6-13/1 21-134/1 15-41/1
Kenan Christon 96-378/0 11-45/0 7-40/0 9-27/0 7-14/0 12-44/0 14-58/0 4-6/0 5-23/0 10-35/0 5-44/0 3-14/0 9-28/0
Cam Davis 52-225/0 1-0/0 7-17/0 - 2--1/0 1-2/0 2-8/0 10-53/0 7-28/0 2-3/0 9-67/0 3-8/0 8-40/0
Lucky Sutton 30-157/2 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 7-23/2 12-48/0 11-86/0 DNP DNP DNP
Martin Blake 28-103/1 1--2/0 12-58/1 5-17/0 - 1-0/0 3-4/0 3-14/0 1-6/0 - - 2-6/0 -
Tobin O'Dell 4-13/0 DNP - 1--8/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 3-21/0
Joshua Nicholson 2-7/0 - - - - - - - - - 1-5/0 - 1-2/0
Jack Browning 1-0/0 - - - - - - - - 1-0/0 - - -
Nick Gardinera 1-0/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - DNP - 1-0/0 - -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Mark Redman 38-408/3 5-62/2 2-8/0 5-32/0 4-77/0 2-29/0 2-27/0 3-21/0 - 5-44/1 4-53/0 2-15/0 4-40/0
Kenan Christon 29-201/1 3-19/0 2--1/0 3-26/0 4-34/0 1-4/0 2-18/0 1-3/0 - 8-76/1 1--2/0 1--1/0 3-25/0
Mekhi Shaw 28-375/2 2-26/0 2-24/0 5-54/1 DNP DNP - 7-126/1 1-19/0 4-56/0 3-27/0 3-27/0 1-16/0
Brionne Penny 24-290/1 1-9/0 1-4/0 - 6-77/0 5-97/0 2-9/0 3-25/0 2-12/0 4-57/1 - DNP -
Cam Davis 16-53/0 2-10/0 1--1/0 1-0/0 1-5/0 - 1-6/0 2-17/0 2-7/0 1--10/0 3-18/0 2-1/0 -
Baylin Brooks 15-261/1 3-32/0 1-7/0 - 2-34/0 5-117/1 1-16/0 1-21/0 - - - - 2-34/0
Joshua Nicholson 13-113/1 - - 1-18/0 - 1-5/0 1-21/1 - 1-9/0 2-9/0 3-13/0 3-27/0 1-11/0
Phillippe Wesley 11-124/0 DNP DNP 2-25/0 2-22/0 - - DNP - - 2-15/0 4-48/0 1-14/0
Martin Blake 10-115/0 - 3-40/0 1-20/0 - 1-12/0 2-11/0 - - 1-33/0 2--1/0 - -
Cameron Harpole 7-69/0 - 1-4/0 DNP - 1-6/0 1-8/0 - - - 1-5/0 - 3-46/0
Jay Rudolph 4-27/0 2-6/0 - 2-21/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jaylon Armstead 3-16/0 - - - 1-7/0 1-3/0 1-6/0 - - - - - -
Leo Kemp 2-13/1 DNP - - - - - 1-8/0 - - - - 1-5/1
Jack Browning 1--2/0 - - - - - - - - 1--2/0 - - -
Jordan Napier 1--2/0 DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 1--2/0



2023-24 San Diego St. Football
Passing Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 18, 2024

#10 Tobin O'Dell Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Idaho St. 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 -200.0
UCLA 1 1 0 100.0 0 0 0 1-8 100.0
Totals 1 2 1 50.0 0 0 0 1-8 -50.0

#13 Martin Blake Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Boise St. 1 1 0 100.0 32 0 32 0-0 368.8
Totals 1 1 0 100.0 32 0 32 0-0 368.8

#18 Jalen Mayden Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Ohio 18 28 0 64.3 164 2 23 0-0 137.1
Idaho St. 13 19 0 68.4 85 0 29 1-3 106.0
UCLA 19 37 3 51.4 196 1 21 3-9 88.6
Oregon St. 20 32 1 62.5 256 0 29 6-50 123.5
Boise St. 16 22 0 72.7 241 1 37 1-6 179.7
Air Force 13 24 1 54.2 122 1 21 1-7 102.3
Hawaii 18 24 1 75.0 221 1 69 1-2 157.8
Nevada 6 14 0 42.9 47 0 19 1-6 71.1
Utah St. 25 39 1 64.1 265 3 33 1-6 141.4
Colorado St. 19 25 0 76.0 128 0 25 3-21 119.0
San Jose St. 15 24 2 62.5 117 0 15 3-11 86.8
Fresno St. 17 26 0 65.4 189 1 28 2-15 139.1
Totals 199 314 9 63.4 2031 10 69 23-136 122.5

#49 Zechariah Ramirez Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Utah St. 1 1 0 100.0 -2 0 0 0-0 83.2
Totals 1 1 0 100.0 -2 0 0 0-0 83.2



2023-24 San Diego St. Football
Returns Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 18, 2024

Punt Returns
Player No-Yds Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Mekhi Shaw 14-101 - 2-17 2-15 DNP DNP - 1-14 2-5 4-30 2-12 - 1-8
Dez Malone 3-37 - - - 2-1 1-36 - - - - - - -
Cam Davis 2-25 - - - - 2-25 - - - - - - -
Eric Butler 2-23 - DNP - - - - 1-17 - 1-6 - - -

Kick Returns
Player No-Yds Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Kenan Christon 15-331 - - 2-41 3-64 3-104 2-26 - - - 2-49 1-13 2-34
Sheldon Canley 6-102 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 3-51 1-15 2-36 - DNP DNP
Martin Blake 3-79 2-44 1-35 - - - - - - - - - -
Cam Davis 2-32 - - - - - - - - 1-11 - 1-21 -
Jaylon Armstead 1-20 - 1-20 - - - - - - - - - -
Mark Redman 1-16 - 1-16 - - - - - - - - - -
Mekhi Shaw 1-9 - 1-9 - DNP DNP - - - - - - -

Interceptions Returns
Player No-Yds Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Cedarious Barfield 4-23 1-7 1-0 - 1-0 - - - - - 1-16 - -
Noah Tumblin 2-0 - 1-0 - 1-0 - - - - - - - -
Deshawn McCuin 1-70 - - - DNP DNP DNP 1-70 DNP - - - -
Chris Johnson 1-44 - - - - - - - - - - 1-44 -
New Zealand Williams 1-40 1-40 - - DNP DNP DNP - - - - DNP DNP
Marcus Ratcliffe 1-29 - - - - - - - - - - - 1-29
Dez Malone 1-0 - 1-0 - - - - - - - - - -
Trey White 1-0 1-0 - - - - - - - - - - -

Fumble Returns
Player No-Yds Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Zyrus Fiaseu 3-0 - - 1-0 - - - 1-0 - - 1-0 - -
Trey White 1-0 - - 1-0 - - - - - - - - -
Keion Mitchell 1-0 - - - - - - 1-0 - - - - -
Ryan Henderson 1-0 DNP - - DNP DNP - 1-0 - - - - -



2023-24 San Diego St. Football
All-Purpose Yards Game-by-Game
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as of Jan 18, 2024

Player Total Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Kenan Christon 910 64 39 94 112 152 102 9 23 111 91 26 87
Jalen Mayden 528 34 132 18 9 85 17 53 52 -5 16 21 96
Mekhi Shaw 485 26 50 69 DNP DNP - 140 24 86 39 27 24
Jaylon Armstead 484 78 80 9 55 38 24 9 - 3 13 134 41
Mark Redman 424 62 24 32 77 29 27 21 - 44 53 15 40
Cam Davis 335 10 16 - 4 27 14 70 35 4 85 30 40
Martin Blake 297 42 133 37 - 12 15 14 6 33 -1 6 -
Brionne Penny 290 9 4 - 77 97 9 25 12 57 - DNP -
Baylin Brooks 261 32 7 - 34 117 16 21 - - - - 34
Lucky Sutton 157 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 23 48 86 DNP DNP DNP
Phillippe Wesley 124 DNP DNP 25 22 - - DNP - - 15 48 14
Joshua Nicholson 120 - - 18 - 5 21 - 9 9 18 27 13
Sheldon Canley 102 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 51 15 36 - DNP DNP
Deshawn McCuin 70 - - - DNP DNP DNP 70 DNP - - - -
Cameron Harpole 69 - 4 DNP - 6 8 - - - 5 - 46
Chris Johnson 44 - - - - - - - - - - 44 -
New Zealand Williams 40 40 - - DNP DNP DNP - - - - DNP DNP
Dez Malone 37 - - - 1 36 - - - - - - -
Marcus Ratcliffe 29 - - - - - - - - - - - 29
Jay Rudolph 27 6 - 21 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Cedarious Barfield 23 7 - - - - - - - - 16 - -
Eric Butler 23 - DNP - - - - 17 - 6 - - -
Tobin O'Dell 13 DNP - -8 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 21
Leo Kemp 13 DNP - - - - - 8 - - - - 5
Jack Browning -2 - - - - - - - - -2 - - -
Jordan Napier -2 DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - -2



2023-24 San Diego St. Football
Total Tackles Game-by-Game
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Total Tackles
Player S-A Total Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Zyrus Fiaseu 31-35 66 1-2 2-1 8-4 3-4 3-2 1-8 3-1 4-3 3-4 1-6 1-0 1-0
Cody Moon 29-37 66 7-5 2-0 0-1 1-4 1-0 3-5 2-2 2-6 9-5 2-7 0-1 0-1
Cedarious Barfield 30-26 56 4-0 4-0 3-4 1-1 2-1 2-4 1-1 2-0 2-4 2-7 4-3 3-1
Marcus Ratcliffe 31-19 50 1-0 6-0 3-1 4-3 1-2 3-2 6-0 1-2 1-0 3-3 0-2 2-4
Dez Malone 33-14 47 2-1 2-0 4-2 4-0 2-0 3-3 2-0 3-2 3-0 3-2 2-2 3-2
Cooper McDonald 19-24 43 2-1 2-0 1-2 0-2 5-1 0-2 1-1 2-5 2-6 1-1 1-2 2-1
Garret Fountain 22-20 42 1-2 0-2 4-1 4-0 3-1 1-3 - 3-3 2-4 0-3 2-0 2-1
Josh Hunter 26-12 38 2-0 DNP DNP - 1-0 1-0 2-0 2-2 5-1 7-8 4-0 2-1
Noah Tumblin 30-6 36 5-0 2-0 2-1 1-1 3-0 3-1 2-0 1-0 2-1 1-1 3-1 5-0
Chris Johnson 15-15 30 2-1 - - 0-4 4-0 0-3 1-1 1-0 3-0 1-3 1-2 2-1
Tupu Alualu 12-17 29 0-2 2-1 1-3 1-2 1-1 0-2 - 0-3 4-0 1-3 2-0 -
Vai Kaho 11-12 23 2-1 2-0 2-2 1-0 1-1 1-2 1-1 0-2 DNP 0-2 1-0 0-1
Daniel Okpoko 8-15 23 1-0 1-0 2-1 0-3 0-4 0-1 1-0 0-1 1-1 2-3 0-1 -
Eric Butler 13-8 21 2-1 DNP 1-0 2-0 6-2 2-4 - - - 0-1 - -
Davaughn Celestine 11-10 21 3-1 2-0 1-0 2-3 1-1 2-2 DNP DNP - - - 0-3
Trey White 9-6 15 - 1-2 - - 1-0 - 1-1 2-0 - 1-1 1-0 2-2
Brady Anderson 5-9 14 - 1-0 - - 1-1 1-5 1-0 - - - 1-2 0-1
Wyatt Draeger 4-10 14 1-2 0-2 0-1 0-1 - 1-1 0-1 1-0 1-0 0-1 0-1 -
Deshawn McCuin 9-4 13 - 2-0 1-1 DNP DNP DNP 3-0 DNP 2-2 1-0 - 0-1
JD Coffey III 10-2 12 1-0 - 1-0 DNP 1-0 - - 1-1 3-0 - 3-1 DNP
New Zealand Williams 4-6 10 - 0-1 0-3 DNP DNP DNP 1-0 2-0 0-1 1-1 DNP DNP
Keion Mitchell 5-4 9 1-1 - 0-1 1-0 0-1 - - - - 1-0 0-1 2-0
Darrion Dalton 3-6 9 1-2 - 1-1 0-3 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP -
Ryan Henderson 3-5 8 DNP 0-1 - DNP DNP 0-1 2-1 1-1 - - - 0-1
Dallas Branch 6-1 7 4-0 - 0-1 DNP 2-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Brady Nassar 4-2 6 DNP - - DNP 1-0 - - 0-1 1-0 - 1-0 1-1
Samuela Tuihalamaka 1-4 5 DNP 1-0 0-1 - - 0-1 - - 0-1 - 0-1 -
Jatavious Magee 3-0 3 - - - - - - - 1-0 - - - 2-0
Ryan Wintermeyer 2-1 3 1-0 - 0-1 - - - - - 1-0 - - -
Max Garrison 2-0 2 DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-0 - DNP -
Arnold Escano 2-0 2 1-0 - - - - - 1-0 - - - - -
Dominic Oliver 1-1 2 - - - - - - - 1-0 - 0-1 - DNP
DJ Bryant 1-1 2 - - - - - - 1-0 - - 0-1 - DNP
Jaylon Armstead 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1-0 -
Jack Browning 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - 1-0 - - -
Jalen Mayden 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - 1-0 - - -
Sheldon Canley 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 1-0 - - DNP DNP
Gabriel Plascencia 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP - - DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-0 DNP
Mark Redman 1-0 1 - - - - - - 1-0 - - - - -
Darius De Los Reyes 1-0 1 DNP DNP 1-0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Mikey Welsh 0-1 1 DNP - DNP DNP - - - DNP - 0-1 - -
DJ Herman 0-1 1 - - - 0-1 - DNP - - - - - -



2023-24 San Diego St. Football
Tackles For Loss Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 18, 2024

Player UA-A Total Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Zyrus Fiaseu 11-1 11.5 1.5-6 - 2.0-15 1.0-2 1.0-2 - 1.0-1 1.0-8 3.0-22 - 1.0-1 -
Garret Fountain 3-4 5.0 - 0.5-2 1.0-3 1.0-1 - - - - 2.5-2 - - -
Tupu Alualu 3-2 4.0 0.5-1 1.5-7 - - - - - - 2.0-3 - - -
Cooper McDonald 2-4 4.0 0.5-1 1.0-4 - - - - - 0.5-0 1.0-2 - 1.0-2 -
Daniel Okpoko 3-1 3.5 - - 2.0-3 - - 0.5-1 1.0-3 - - - - -
Eric Butler 2-1 2.5 - DNP - - 2.5-17 - - - - - - -
Dez Malone 2-0 2.0 - - - 1.0-5 - - - 1.0-10 - - - -
Trey White 2-0 2.0 - - - - - - - 1.0-2 - - 1.0-3 -
Cedarious Barfield 1-1 1.5 - - - - 1.5-6 - - - - - - -
Deshawn McCuin 1-1 1.5 - - - DNP DNP DNP 1.0-5 DNP 0.5-1 - - -
Josh Hunter 1-0 1.0 - DNP DNP - - - - - 1.0-1 - - -
Dominic Oliver 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - 1.0-8 - - - DNP
Davaughn Celestine 1-0 1.0 - - - - - 1.0-2 DNP DNP - - - -
Marcus Ratcliffe 1-0 1.0 - - - - - 1.0-4 - - - - - -
Wyatt Draeger 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - 1.0-3 - - -
Keion Mitchell 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - - - - 1.0-9
Samuela Tuihalamaka 1-0 1.0 DNP 1.0-1 - - - - - - - - - -
Ryan Henderson 1-0 1.0 DNP - - DNP DNP - 1.0-1 - - - - -
Vai Kaho 0-2 1.0 0.5-5 - - - - 0.5-1 - - DNP - - -
Cody Moon 0-2 1.0 - - - - - - - 0.5-1 0.5-2 - - -
New Zealand Williams 0-1 0.5 - - - DNP DNP DNP - - 0.5-1 - DNP DNP



2023-24 San Diego St. Football
Sacks Game-by-Game
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Player UA-A Total Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Zyrus Fiaseu 5-1 5.5 0.5-5 - 1-13 - - - - 1-8 3-22 - - -
Tupu Alualu 2-2 3 0.5-1 1.5-7 - - - - - - 1-2 - - -
Cooper McDonald 1-1 1.5 0.5-1 1-4 - - - - - - - - - -
Dez Malone 1-0 1 - - - - - - - 1-10 - - - -
Dominic Oliver 1-0 1 - - - - - - - 1-8 - - - DNP
Eric Butler 1-0 1 - DNP - - 1-11 - - - - - - -
Daniel Okpoko 1-0 1 - - 1-2 - - - - - - - - -
Keion Mitchell 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1-9
Ryan Henderson 1-0 1 DNP - - DNP DNP - 1-1 - - - - -
Garret Fountain 0-2 1 - 0.5-2 - - - - - - 0.5-0 - - -
Deshawn McCuin 0-1 0.5 - - - DNP DNP DNP - DNP 0.5-1 - - -
Vai Kaho 0-1 0.5 0.5-5 - - - - - - - DNP - - -



2023-24 San Diego St. Football
Fumbles Game-by-Game
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Fumbles
Player No-Lost Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Jalen Mayden 6-4 - 1-1 - - 2-2 - 1-0 1-1 1-0 - - -
Jaylon Armstead 2-2 1-1 1-1 - - - - - - - - - -
Cam Davis 1-0 - 1-0 - - - - - - - - - -
Mekhi Shaw 1-1 - - - DNP DNP - - - - 1-1 - -

Fumbles Forced
Player Number Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Zyrus Fiaseu 3 - - 2 - - - 1 - - - - -
Cedarious Barfield 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
Dez Malone 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
Chris Johnson 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
Ryan Henderson 1 DNP - - DNP DNP - 1 - - - - -

Fumbles Recovered
Player Number Ohio ISU UCLA OSU Boise USAFA Hawaii Nevada USU CSU SJSU Fresno
Zyrus Fiaseu 3 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - -
Trey White 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
Keion Mitchell 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
Ryan Henderson 1 DNP - - DNP DNP - 1 - - - - -


